Duluth Superior Area Community Foundation

Spring 2023 Grant Awards

Alexandra Smith Fund — In Support of Native
American Treaty Rights -
Spring 2023

Animal - Assisted Therapy Fund -
Spring 2023

Anishinabe Fund -
Spring 2023

Organization Name

Duluth Superior Area Educational Television Corporation -
WDSE-WRPT

Organization Name

Can Do Canines

Northwoods Women Inc

Organization Name

Bad River Band of Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians

Bois Forte Band of Chippewa

Carlton County Historical Society

Cook County Higher Education

Duluth Superior Area Educational Television Corporation -
WDSE-WRPT

La Pointe Center, Inc.

Lake Superior Big Top Chautauqua

Zeitgeist Center for Arts and Community
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Project Name

Native Report Season 19
Total

Project Name

Puppy Raising Program, Duluth Federal Prison Camp

Animal Support Fund
Total

Project Name

Bad River Youth Summer Library Programming

KBFT 89.9FM Indigenous Foods and Medicine Radio
Program

Preserve the Images of FDL History
Anishinaabemowin Weekly Zoom Classes

Native Report Season 19

Moningwaane’akaaning Indigenous Music Festival
DSSO and "Anishinaabe Dibaajimowin"
Land of Stories

Total

Amount Awarded

$1,195.00
$1,195.00

Amount Awarded

$1,742.00

$1,500.00
$3,242.00

Amount Awarded

$1,790.00

$1,500.00

$1,790.00
$1,789.00

$5,000.00

$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$25,869.00



Apostle Islands Area Community Fund - Spring

2023

Apostle Islands Area Human Rights Fund -
Spring 2023

Biodiversity Fund -
Spring 2023

Organization Name

An Opera Theatre

Bayfield Civic League

Bayfield Summer Concerts

Christ Episcopal Church, Episcopal Church of
Chequamegon Bay

City of Bayfield

Lake Superior Tall Ships

MacPhail Center for Music

Madeline Island Public Library
Recreation and Fitness Resources
Wilderness Inquiry

Organization Name

Lake Superior Big Top Chautauqua
Washburn Chequamegon Bay PFLAG

Organization Name

Duluth Children's Museum, Inc

Hawk Ridge Bird Observatory, Inc.

Natural Resources Foundation of Wisconsin
Regents of the University of Minnesota - Duluth
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Project Name

Minagi kin dowan: a Zitkala-Sa Opera Film Tour
Bayfield Gazebo Project
Bayfield Summer Concert 2023 July-September

Rehabilitate Christ Episcopal Church Gardens

Bayfield Playgrounds
Career Cruise on a Tall Ship
Madeline Island Chamber Music Community
Engagement
Community Center Exploration RFP
Makers Space
Connecting Youth to Nature and Community
Total

Project Name

Shaun Booth and The Women of History
WCB PFLAG Owl Outreach Education Conferencing
Total

Project Name

Butterfly Garden
American Kestrel Nest Box Productivity
Restoring Inch Lake and Lake Two Pines SNAs
Bats of the Boulder Lake Management Area
Total

Amount Awarded

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00

$1,500.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$43,500.00

Amount Awarded

$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00

Amount Awarded

$16,000.00

$5,000.00
$12,000.00
$10,000.00
$43,000.00



Chequamegon Bay Area Community Fund -
Spring 2023

Cook County Community Fund -
Spring 2023

Organization Name

Alliance for Sustainability

Ashland Rotary Club

Ashwabay Alliance, Inc.

Northwest Wisconsin Workforce Investment Board
Northwoods Women Inc

Our Lady of the Lake Catholic Community

See My Art, Inc.

Organization Name

Cook County Higher Education

Cook County Local Energy Project
Cooperation Station

Duluth Area Family YMCA

Go Dog North Shore

Grand Marais Arts, Inc.

Grand Marais Playhouse

Gunflint Trail Historical Society

Legal Aid Service of Northeastern Minnesota
North Shore Collaborative

North Shore Health Care Foundation
Sugarloaf: The North Shore Stewardship Association
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Project Name

ReSource ReUse Store E-Cycling
Ashland Wisconsin Rotary Splashpad
USNG Implementation at Ashwabay
Workforce Youth Mental Health First Aid Training
Survivor Group Supplies
Project Lead the Way- Launch Implementation
Movement and Art in the Park
Total

Project Name

Adult and Youth Mental Health First Aid Training

Rural Climate Action Resiliency Leadership

Supporting the Cooperation Station Environment

Infant/Toddler Theme Curriculum Kits

Grand Marais Dog Park Trail Improvements

Youth Education and Community Programs

After-school Theater Program

Technology Improvements: Watercraft Building

Cook County Legal Needs Education

Leaning Opportunities Through Stories (LOTS)

Healthcare Workforce Solutions in Cook County

Enhancing the Visitor Experience at Sugarloaf Cove
Total

Amount Awarded

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,100.00
$1,121.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$8,221.00

Amount Awarded

$3,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,234.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,475.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$1,000.00
$4,500.00
$1,000.00
$42,709.00



Eveleth Community Foundation Fund - Spring
2023

Four Cedars Environmental Fund -
Spring 2023

Global Awareness Fund -
Spring 2023

Organization Name

Angel Fund

Care Partners

City of Eveleth

City of Leonidas

Eveleth Heritage Society

ISD 2909 Rock Ridge Laurentian School
Rock Ridge Emerging Leaders Booster Club
Town of Fayal

Organization Name

Friends of the Boundary Waters Wilderness
Lake Superior College Foundation

University of Wisconsin Superior Foundation, Inc.

Wildwoods
Wolf Ridge Environmental Learning Center

Organization Name

Duluth Area Family YMCA
WilliardWorks LLC
Zeitgeist Center for Arts and Community
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Project Name

Angels for Eveleth Residents

Care Partners Financial Assistance Program

Eveleth Ambulance/EFD Relief Assn Airway Trainer

Leonidas Walking Path improvements

Eveleth Newspaper Digitization Project

Snowshoes for Kids

2023-2024 DECA

Playground Picnic Shelter/Skate Shack Completion
Total

Project Name

Wilderness Restoration Project
Environmental Science Summer Camp
Lake Superior Floating Classroom: Microscopes
Orphaned & Injured Wildlife in Minnesota
Farm High Tunnel
Total

Project Name

Model United Nationals Program

Duluth for Mandela: A Northland Celebration

Minnesota Film Festival 2024 -Global Connections
Total

Amount Awarded

$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,649.00
$3,320.00
$2,629.00
$1,250.00
$1,250.00
$5,000.00
$21,098.00

Amount Awarded

$20,000.00
$6,000.00
$25,000.00
$5,000.00
$19,200.00
$75,200.00

Amount Awarded

$4,022.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$14,022.00



Grutzner Madeline Island Fund -
Spring 2023

Hermantown Community Fund -
Spring 2023

Jane S. Smith Memorial Fund -
Spring 2023

Organization Name

La Pointe Center, Inc.
Madeline Island Public Library
Town of La Pointe

Organization Name

Children's Dental Services

Organization Name

Duluth Ballet, Inc.

Duluth Superior Area Educational Television Corporation -
WDSE-WRPT

Minnesota Public Radio
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Project Name Amount Awarded

Positivity Children's Theatre $2,100.00
Community Center Exploration RFP $3,000.00
La Pointe Porta Potty Beautification Project $3,100.00

Total $8,200.00

Project Name Amount Awarded

Dental & Vaping Care for 50 Hermantown Youth $1,000.00
Total $1,000.00

Project Name Amount Awarded

Operating Support for Studio Four Theater $5,000.00
DSSO Concert presentation 2023-24 $5,000.00
The Current Duluth Emerging Artist Showcase $4,031.00

Total $14,031.00



LaBounty Family Fund -
Spring 2023

Lone Wolf Fund -
Spring 2023

Lupa Animal Wellness Fund -
2023

Organization Name

Girl Scouts of Minnesota and Wisconsin Lakes and Pines

Knife River Heritage & Cultural Center

Knife River Recreation Council

Lake County Mountain Bike Group
Minnesota Center for Employee Ownership
Second Harvest Northern Lakes Food Bank
Two Harbors Area Food Shelf

Two Harbors Community Radio

Two Harbors Youth Hockey Association Inc.
Voyageur Snowmobile Club

Western Lake Superior Habitat for Humanity

Organization Name

Duluth Children's Museum, Inc
Long Lake Conservation Foundation
Regents of the University of Minnesota - Duluth

Organization Name

Puppa's Pals
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Project Name

CardioPulmonary Resuscitation- Lake County

Build a Shelter over Commercial Fishing Exhibit
Knife River Tennis & Pickleball Court Restoration

Lake County Mountain Bike Trail Development
Duluth Area Outreach for Employee Ownership
Nourish the Northland

Fresh & Healthy Food Access for All

KTWH Full Power Essentials

Purchase of Electric Ice Resurfacer
VSCTrails23

Safety and Accessibility Home Adaptations

Project Name

Accessible Environmental Education Spaces
Adaptive Canoeing
Adaptive Sampler and the Boulder Lake ELC

Project Name

Foster Set up Packages and Operating Costs

Amount Awarded

$1,000.00

$500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$4,165.00
$3,161.00
$2,500.00
Total $22,826.00

Amount Awarded

$3,000.00
$2,492.00
$2,492.00
Total $7,984.00

Amount Awarded

$9,869.00
Total $9,869.00



Michael Adam Carroll Memorial Fund - Spring o
Organization Name
2023
Autism Society of Minnesota
Children's Dental Services
Duluth Children's Museum, Inc
Duluth Playhouse

Regents of the University of Minnesota - Duluth

Michael Madeline Island Fund - Organization Name

Spring 2023 9
La Pointe Center, Inc.
Madeline Island Public Library
Town of La Pointe

Sandbulte Family Higher Education Endowment Organization Name
Fund - Spring 2023
College of St. Scholastica, Inc.
Lake Superior College Foundation
Regents of the University of Minnesota - Duluth
Regents of the University of Minnesota - Duluth
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Project Name Amount Awarded

Social Recreation Program for Youth with Autism $1,000.00
Dental Care and Education for Disabled Youth $866.00
Accessible Spaces $1,000.00
Summer Intensive - ASL Access $500.00
Adaptive Recreation Symposium at Boulder Lake ELC $1,000.00
Total $4,366.00

Project Name Amount Awarded

Positivity Children's Theatre Scholrship Funds $1,400.00
Makerspace Project Support $3,000.00
La Pointe Porta Potty Beautification Project $1,400.00
Total $5,800.00

Project Name Amount Awarded

Biology Community High Impact Practice (BioCHIP) $6,000.00
Science Summer Camp 2024 $6,000.00
Providing Support to Encourage Diversity $6,000.00
Twin Ports Teen Science Cafe $5,000.00
Total $23,000.00



Silver Bay Charitable Fund -
Spring 2023

Two Harbors Area Fund -
Spring 2023

Organization Name

Friends of the Finland Community

Legal Aid Service of Northeastern Minnesota
North Shore Area Partners

North Shore Collaborative

North Shore Horizons, Inc.

Silver Bay Area Blue Line Club

Silver Bay Parent Teacher Student Organization
Two Harbors Area Food Shelf

Western Lake Superior Habitat for Humanity

Organization Name

Boy Scouts of America-Voyageurs Area Council
City of Two Harbors

Girl Scouts of Minnesota and Wisconsin Lakes and Pines

ISD #381 - Lake Superior Public Schools
ISD #381 - Lake Superior Public Schools
Lake View Memorial Hospital

Legal Aid Service of Northeastern Minnesota
MD Link

North Shore Collaborative

North Shore Horizons, Inc.

Two Harbors Area Food Shelf

Two Harbors Community Radio

Voyageur Snowmobile Club

Western Lake Superior Habitat for Humanity
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Project Name

Finland Community Youth Program Support 2023
Silver Bay Legal Education
Caring for the Caregivers
Learning Opportunities Through Stories (LOTS)
Tablets
Silver Bay Outdoor Recreation Area
William Kelley Elementary After School Program
Providing Fresh & Healthy Food in Lake County
Safety and Accessibility Home Adaptations

Total

Project Name

Growing Community with Scouting in Two Harbors
Wildfire Personal Protective Equipment (PPE)

CardioPulmonary Resuscitation- Lake County

Minnehaha Arts and Imagination

Rock Solid Robotics (of Two Harbors High School)
Child and Teen Wellness Catch-up

Two Harbors Legal Education

Establishment, Youth Mentoring, and Workshops

Learning Opportunities Through Stories-Two Harbors

Tablets
Providing Fresh & Healthy Food Amid Rising Need
Website Design Grant Request
VSCTrails23
Safety and Accessibility Home Adaptations
Total

Amount Awarded

$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,750.00
$3,614.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$37,864.00

Amount Awarded

$1,896.00
$2,500.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00
$4,375.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$3,500.00

$1,000.00

$3,750.00
$5,000.00
$4,800.00
$4,839.00
$4,800.00
$52,460.00



West Wind Fund -
Spring 2023

Wetherby Fund -
Spring 2023

Wirtanen Family Fund -
Spring 2023

SPRING 2023
COMPETITIVE GRANT CYCLE TOTALS

Community & Economic Development ——

15%

Organization Name

Bayfield Civic League
Christ Episcopal Church, Episcopal Church of
Chequamegon Bay

Organization Name

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Northland
Chester Bowl Improvement Club
Duluth Area Family YMCA

YWCA of Duluth

Organization Name

Gender Justice
The Badger Project

SPRING 2023 GRANT CYCLE
% OF DOLLARS AWARDED BY PROGRAM AREA

Environment

15% Education
I 3%
Arts X
15% Human Services

24%
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Project Name Amount Awarded

Bayfield Gazebo Project $2,000.00
Roof Repairs $1,400.00
Total $3,400.00

Project Name Amount Awarded

Outdoor Adventures $2,000.00
Summer Camp Scholarship Support $3,424.00
Raleigh Eagle's Nest - STEM/Outdoor Educational $4,000.00
Outdoor Enrichment for Early Childhood Center $4,000.00

Total $13,424.00

Project Name Amount Awarded

Advancing Gender Equity
NW Wisconsin Journalism Project

$4,000.00
$4,000.00
Total $8,000.00

Total Amount
Awarded

$495,280.00



