Duluth Superior Area Community Foundation Spring 2023 Grant Awards

Alexandra Smith Fund – In Support of Native American Treaty Rights - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	Duluth Superior Area Educational Television Corporation - WDSE-WRPT	Native Report Season 19 Tota	\$1,195.00 \$1,195.00
Animal - Assisted Therapy Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	Can Do Canines	Puppy Raising Program, Duluth Federal Prison Camp	\$1,742.00
	Northwoods Women Inc	Animal Support Fund Tota	\$1,500.00 \$3,242.00
Anishinabe Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	Bad River Band of Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians	Bad River Youth Summer Library Programming	\$1,790.00
	Bois Forte Band of Chippewa	KBFT 89.9FM Indigenous Foods and Medicine Radio Program	\$1,500.00
	Carlton County Historical Society Cook County Higher Education	Preserve the Images of FDL History Anishinaabemowin Weekly Zoom Classes	\$1,790.00 \$1,789.00
	Duluth Superior Area Educational Television Corporation - WDSE-WRPT	Native Report Season 19	\$5,000.00
	La Pointe Center, Inc. Lake Superior Big Top Chautauqua Zeitgeist Center for Arts and Community	Moningwaane'akaaning Indigenous Music Festival DSSO and "Anishinaabe Dibaajimowin" Land of Stories Tota	\$4,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$25,869.00

Apostle Islands Area Community Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	An Opera Theatre Bayfield Civic League Bayfield Summer Concerts	Mináği kiŋ dowáŋ: a Zitkála-Šá Opera Film Tour Bayfield Gazebo Project Bayfield Summer Concert 2023 July-September	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$3,000.00
	Christ Episcopal Church, Episcopal Church of Chequamegon Bay	Rehabilitate Christ Episcopal Church Gardens	\$1,500.00
	City of Bayfield Lake Superior Tall Ships	Bayfield Playgrounds Career Cruise on a Tall Ship	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00
	MacPhail Center for Music	Madeline Island Chamber Music Community Engagement	\$4,000.00
	Madeline Island Public Library Recreation and Fitness Resources Wilderness Inquiry	Community Center Exploration RFP Makers Space Connecting Youth to Nature and Community Tot	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 tal \$43,500.00
Apostle Islands Area Human Rights Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	Lake Superior Big Top Chautauqua	Shaun Booth and The Women of History	\$3,000.00
	Washburn Chequamegon Bay PFLAG	WCB PFLAG Owl Outreach Education Conferencing	\$2,000.00
		Tot	tal \$5,000.00
Biodiversity Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	Duluth Children's Museum, Inc Hawk Ridge Bird Observatory, Inc. Natural Resources Foundation of Wisconsin Regents of the University of Minnesota - Duluth	Butterfly Garden American Kestrel Nest Box Productivity Restoring Inch Lake and Lake Two Pines SNAs Bats of the Boulder Lake Management Area	\$16,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$10,000.00

Total

\$43,000.00

Chequamegon Bay Area Community Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	Alliance for Sustainability	ReSource ReUse Store E-Cycling	\$1,000.00
	Ashland Rotary Club	Ashland Wisconsin Rotary Splashpad	\$1,000.00
	Ashwabay Alliance, Inc.	USNG Implementation at Ashwabay	\$1,000.00
	Northwest Wisconsin Workforce Investment Board	Workforce Youth Mental Health First Aid Training	\$2,100.00
	Northwoods Women Inc	Survivor Group Supplies	\$1,121.00
	Our Lady of the Lake Catholic Community	Project Lead the Way- Launch Implementation	\$1,000.00
	See My Art, Inc.	Movement and Art in the Park	\$1,000.00
		Tot	al \$8,221.00
Cook County Community Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	Cook County Higher Education	Adult and Youth Mental Health First Aid Training	\$3,000.00
	Cook County Local Energy Project	Rural Climate Action Resiliency Leadership	\$5,000.00
	Cooperation Station	Supporting the Cooperation Station Environment	\$3,234.00
	Duluth Area Family YMCA	Infant/Toddler Theme Curriculum Kits	\$5,000.00
	Go Dog North Shore	Grand Marais Dog Park Trail Improvements	\$2,500.00
	Grand Marais Arts, Inc.	Youth Education and Community Programs	\$3,475.00
	Grand Marais Playhouse	After-school Theater Program	\$5,000.00
	Gunflint Trail Historical Society	Technology Improvements: Watercraft Building	\$4,500.00
	Legal Aid Service of Northeastern Minnesota	Cook County Legal Needs Education	\$4,500.00

Leaning Opportunities Through Stories (LOTS)

Healthcare Workforce Solutions in Cook County

Enhancing the Visitor Experience at Sugarloaf Cove

\$1,000.00

\$4,500.00

\$1,000.00

\$42,709.00

Total

North Shore Collaborative

North Shore Health Care Foundation

Sugarloaf: The North Shore Stewardship Association

Eveleth Community Foundation Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	Angel Fund Care Partners City of Eveleth City of Leonidas Eveleth Heritage Society ISD 2909 Rock Ridge Laurentian School Rock Ridge Emerging Leaders Booster Club Town of Fayal	Angels for Eveleth Residents Care Partners Financial Assistance Program Eveleth Ambulance/EFD Relief Assn Airway Trainer Leonidas Walking Path improvements Eveleth Newspaper Digitization Project Snowshoes for Kids 2023-2024 DECA Playground Picnic Shelter/Skate Shack Completion Total	\$2,500.00 \$2,649.00 \$3,320.00 \$2,629.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$5,000.00 \$21,098.00
Four Cedars Environmental Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	Friends of the Boundary Waters Wilderness Lake Superior College Foundation University of Wisconsin Superior Foundation, Inc. Wildwoods Wolf Ridge Environmental Learning Center	Wilderness Restoration Project Environmental Science Summer Camp Lake Superior Floating Classroom: Microscopes Orphaned & Injured Wildlife in Minnesota Farm High Tunnel Tota	\$20,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$19,200.00 \$75,200.00
Global Awareness Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	Duluth Area Family YMCA WilliardWorks LLC Zeitgeist Center for Arts and Community	Model United Nationals Program Duluth for Mandela: A Northland Celebration Minnesota Film Festival 2024 -Global Connections Tota	\$4,022.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$14,022.00

Grutzner Madeline Island Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	A	mount Awarded
	La Pointe Center, Inc. Madeline Island Public Library Town of La Pointe	Positivity Children's Theatre Community Center Exploration RFP La Pointe Porta Potty Beautification Project	Total	\$2,100.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,100.00 \$8,200.00
Hermantown Community Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	A	mount Awarded
	Children's Dental Services	Dental & Vaping Care for 50 Hermantown Youth	n Total	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
Jane S. Smith Memorial Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	A	mount Awarded
	Duluth Ballet, Inc.	Operating Support for Studio Four Theater		\$5,000.00
	Duluth Superior Area Educational Television Corporation - WDSE-WRPT	DSSO Concert presentation 2023-24		\$5,000.00
	Minnesota Public Radio	The Current Duluth Emerging Artist Showcase	Total	\$4,031.00 \$14,031.00

LaBounty Family Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name		Amount Awarded
	Girl Scouts of Minnesota and Wisconsin Lakes and Pines Knife River Heritage & Cultural Center Knife River Recreation Council	CardioPulmonary Resuscitation- Lake County Build a Shelter over Commercial Fishing Exhibit Knife River Tennis & Pickleball Court Restoration	ı	\$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$1,500.00
	Lake County Mountain Bike Group Minnesota Center for Employee Ownership Second Harvest Northern Lakes Food Bank Two Harbors Area Food Shelf Two Harbors Community Radio Two Harbors Youth Hockey Association Inc. Voyageur Snowmobile Club Western Lake Superior Habitat for Humanity	Lake County Mountain Bike Trail Development Duluth Area Outreach for Employee Ownership Nourish the Northland Fresh & Healthy Food Access for All KTWH Full Power Essentials Purchase of Electric Ice Resurfacer VSCTrails23 Safety and Accessibility Home Adaptations	Total	\$1,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$4,165.00 \$3,161.00 \$2,500.00 \$22,826.00
Lone Wolf Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name		Amount Awarded
	Duluth Children's Museum, Inc Long Lake Conservation Foundation Regents of the University of Minnesota - Duluth	Accessible Environmental Education Spaces Adaptive Canoeing Adaptive Sampler and the Boulder Lake ELC	Total	\$3,000.00 \$2,492.00 \$2,492.00 \$7,984.00
Lupa Animal Wellness Fund - 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	L	Amount Awarded
	Puppa's Pals	Foster Set up Packages and Operating Costs	Total	\$9,869.00 \$9,869.00

Michael Adam Carroll Memorial Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	Autism Society of Minnesota Children's Dental Services Duluth Children's Museum, Inc Duluth Playhouse	Social Recreation Program for Youth with Autism Dental Care and Education for Disabled Youth Accessible Spaces Summer Intensive - ASL Access	\$1,000.00 \$866.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00
	Regents of the University of Minnesota - Duluth	Adaptive Recreation Symposium at Boulder Lake ELC	C \$1,000.00
		Tota	al \$4,366.00
Michael Madeline Island Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	La Pointe Center, Inc. Madeline Island Public Library Town of La Pointe	Positivity Children's Theatre Scholrship Funds Makerspace Project Support La Pointe Porta Potty Beautification Project Tota	\$1,400.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,400.00 al \$5,800.00
Sandbulte Family Higher Education Endowmen	t Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded

Sandbulte Family Higher Education Endowment Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	College of St. Scholastica, Inc. Lake Superior College Foundation Regents of the University of Minnesota - Duluth Regents of the University of Minnesota - Duluth	Biology Community High Impact Practice (BioCHIP) Science Summer Camp 2024 Providing Support to Encourage Diversity Twin Ports Teen Science Cafe	\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$5,000.00
	5 - ,	Tota	. ,

Silver Bay Charitable Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	Friends of the Finland Community Legal Aid Service of Northeastern Minnesota North Shore Area Partners North Shore Collaborative North Shore Horizons, Inc. Silver Bay Area Blue Line Club Silver Bay Parent Teacher Student Organization Two Harbors Area Food Shelf Western Lake Superior Habitat for Humanity	Finland Community Youth Program Support 2023 Silver Bay Legal Education Caring for the Caregivers Learning Opportunities Through Stories (LOTS) Tablets Silver Bay Outdoor Recreation Area William Kelley Elementary After School Program Providing Fresh & Healthy Food in Lake County Safety and Accessibility Home Adaptations	\$7,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,750.00 \$3,614.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$37,864.00
Two Harbors Area Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	Boy Scouts of America-Voyageurs Area Council City of Two Harbors	Growing Community with Scouting in Two Harbors Wildfire Personal Protective Equipment (PPE)	\$1,896.00 \$2,500.00
	Girl Scouts of Minnesota and Wisconsin Lakes and Pines	CardioPulmonary Resuscitation- Lake County	\$2,000.00
	ISD #381 - Lake Superior Public Schools ISD #381 - Lake Superior Public Schools Lake View Memorial Hospital Legal Aid Service of Northeastern Minnesota MD Link	Minnehaha Arts and Imagination Rock Solid Robotics (of Two Harbors High School) Child and Teen Wellness Catch-up Two Harbors Legal Education Establishment, Youth Mentoring, and Workshops	\$5,000.00 \$4,375.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,500.00
	North Shore Collaborative	Learning Opportunities Through Stories-Two Harbors	\$1,000.00
	North Shore Horizons, Inc. Two Harbors Area Food Shelf Two Harbors Community Radio Voyageur Snowmobile Club Western Lake Superior Habitat for Humanity	Tablets Providing Fresh & Healthy Food Amid Rising Need Website Design Grant Request VSCTrails23 Safety and Accessibility Home Adaptations Tota	\$3,750.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,839.00 \$4,800.00 I \$52,460.00

West Wind Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	Bayfield Civic League	Bayfield Gazebo Project	\$2,000.00
	Christ Episcopal Church, Episcopal Church of Chequamegon Bay	Roof Repairs	\$1,400.00
		Tot	al \$3,400.00
Wetherby Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	Boys & Girls Clubs of the Northland	Outdoor Adventures	\$2,000.00
	Chester Bowl Improvement Club Duluth Area Family YMCA	Summer Camp Scholarship Support Raleigh Eagle's Nest - STEM/Outdoor Educational	\$3,424.00 \$4,000.00
	YWCA of Duluth	Outdoor Enrichment for Early Childhood Center	\$4,000.00
		Tot	al \$13,424.00
Wirtanen Family Fund - Spring 2023	Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded
	Gender Justice	Advancing Gender Equity	\$4,000.00
	The Badger Project	NW Wisconsin Journalism Project Tot	\$4,000.00 al \$8,000.00
		101	
			Total Amount Awarded
SPRING 2023 COMPETITIVE GRANT CYCLE TOTALS			\$495,280.00
	SPRING 2023 GRANT CYCLE % OF DOLLARS AWARDED BY PROGRAM AREA		
	Environment 15% Clucation		
Community & Economic I	31%		



Community & Economic Development